# 505190345 11/14/2018

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5237114

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
KOJI YAMAMOTO	10/23/2018					
YOHEI AMEMIYA			10/23/2018			
TAKASHI HARADA			10/23/2018			
MASASHI SAEKI			10/29/2018			
MASAHIRO HASHIGUO	ЭНІ		10/29/2018			
YASUCHIKA SASAKI			10/30/2018			
			1			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	SHIRC	KI CORPORATION				
Street Address:	2, KIR	HARA-CHO				
City:	FUJIS	FUJISAWA-SHI, KANAGAWA				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	252-08	252-0811				
Name:	HISAD	HISADA CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	11, SA	11, SABURO, SATOMACHI				
City:	ANJO-	SHI, AICHI-KEN				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	446-00	446-0001				
	Totol					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		Number				
Property Type		16190572				
Application Number:		10190372				
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΤΑ					
Fax Number:		(703)836-2212				
		o the e-mail address first; if that i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b				
Phone:	PIOVIUE	703-836-2020				
Email: mayra.castillo@bipc.com						
Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY P.C.						

Address Line 4:	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1033192-000133			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAYRA E. CASTILLO			
SIGNATURE: /MAYRA E. CASTILLO/				
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2018			
Total Attachments: 4 source=P1S20180496US_Assignment#page1.tif source=P1S20180496US_Assignment#page2.tif source=P1S20180496US_Assignment#page3.tif source=P1S20180496US_Assignment#page4.tif				

P2017051US01 P1S20180496US

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) jointly to

1. SHIROKI CORPORATION which has a business office at 2, Kirihara-cho, Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa 252-0811 Japan ,

2. HISADA CO., LTD. which has a business office at 11, Saburo, Satomachi, Anjo-shi, Aichi-ken 446-0001 Japan

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

#### METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SWAGED STRUCTURE AND SWAGED STRUCTURE

for which I(we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on October 23, 29 and 30, 2018 . (Application Serial No. filed on .)

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEES.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) Koji Kamamoto	Date: October	23,	2018
Name: Којі УАМАМОТО	· · · · · · · · ·		

١

Name: Yohei AMEMIYA

Date:

akashi Harada Date: October 23, 2018 Takashi HARADA Lasashi Saeki Date: October 29, 2018 Takashi Havada 3)\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Takashi HARADA

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 047499 FRAME: 0342

P2017051US01 P1S20180496US

5) Masahiro Hashiguchi Date: October 29.2018 Name: Masahiro HASHIGUCHI

6) <u>Yasuchika Sasaki</u> Name: Yasuchika SASAKI Date: October 30 2018

Page 2 of 2

### PATENT **REEL: 047499 FRAME: 0343**

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) jointly to

1. SHIROKI CORPORATION which has a business office at

2, Kirihara-cho, Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa 252-0811 Japan ,

2. HISADA CO., LTD. which has a business office at

11, Saburo, Satomachi, Anjo-shi, Aichi-ken 446-0001 Japan

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Fatent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

## METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SWAGED STRUCTURE AND SWAGED STRUCTURE

for which I (we	e) have ex	ecuted an	application	for	a United Sta	tes
for which I (we Letters Patent	z on	October 2	23, 2018	+	(Application	Serial
No.	filed	on		.)		

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEES.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1)	Date:
Name: Koji YAMAMOTO	
2) Yo hei Amemiya. Name: Yohei AMEMIYA	Date: October 23. 2018
Name: Yohei AMEMIYA	
3)	Date:
Name: Takashi HARADA	
4)	Date:
Name: Masashi SAEKI	······································

Page 1 of 2

P2017051US01 P1S20180496US

5)				Date:
	Name:	Masahiro	HASHIGUCHI	
6)				Date:
	Name:	Yasuchika	a SASAKI	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/14/2018